or less months   Cash Flow Amount
   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Trade and other payables   17,885   –   –   –   –   17,885   17,885
Trust funds and deposits   6,562   3,363   –   –   –   9,925   9,925
Superannuation liability   4,847   –   –   –   –   4,847   4,847
Loans and borrowings   1,972   2,067   4,330   10,487   47,031   65,887   65,887
Total financial liabilities   31,266   5,430   4,330   10,487   47,031   98,544   98,544

170  Annual Report 2013-14

Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 28 Financial Instruments (cont’d)

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, the Council believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve
Bank of Australia (RBA)):

– A parallel shift of +1% and -2% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 2.50%.

Market risk exposure

Interest rate risk

Carrying amount
subject to
interest

1%
100 basis points

-2%
-200 basis points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2014 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 66,983 670 670 (1,340) (1,340)

Trade and other receivables*  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A

Financial liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings* N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Interest rate risk

Carrying amount
subject to
interest

1%
100 basis points

-2%
-200 basis points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2013 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 52,491 525 525 (1,050) (1,050)

Trade and other receivables* N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Financial liabilities
Superannuation liability N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings* N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

*Trade and other receivables are not subject to interest.
 Superannuation liability was paid in full in July 2013.
*All current interest-bearing loans and borrowings have fixed interest rates and are not subject to interest rate movements.

Annual Report 2013-14   171

Annual Financial Report
For the year ended 30 June 2014

Note 29 Superannuation

Council makes the majority of employer superannuation contributions in respect of its employees to the Local Authorities Superannuation Fund